submitted by VirtuIT Systems, Inc., 101 Airport Executive Park, Nanuet, NY 10954, provides 

the Best Value to the Village for managed IT and cybersecurity services; and 

WHEREAS, VirtuIT Systems, Inc. proposed a one-time onboarding and transition fee of Fifteen 

Thousand Dollars ($15,000) and a recurring monthly fee of Nineteen Thousand One Hundred 

Ninety Dollars ($19,190) for thirty-six (36) months, for a total base term amount of Seven 

Hundred Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars ($705,840), with recurring services 

running from March 17, 2026 through March 16, 2029; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the Village Manager is hereby authorized to execute a three-year contract, in 

substantially the same form as attached hereto, with VirtuIT Systems, Inc., 101 Airport 

Executive Park, Nanuet, NY 10954, for Managed Information Technology and Cybersecurity 

Services, at a total base term amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Five Thousand Eight 

Hundred Forty Dollars ($705,840), subject to annual budget appropriation, with onboarding 

commencing upon execution and recurring services beginning March 17, 2026; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the Village Manager is hereby authorized to take all necessary administrative